

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2216/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2004 in SBCST No. 181/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ASSISTANT COMMNR., ANTI EVASION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MORBIA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 4369 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

h in SLP
date. Dasti
of effective service
tion will stand

The petitioner is directed to serve the respondent afres
(C)No.4369/2005 within a period of six weeks from
service, in addition, is permitted. In default
within the time specified, the special leave peti
dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master